N fo-2sI-A
PETITIC FOR ZONING VA*}:IANCE j¢e

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALITMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
destribed in the description and plat aitached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section .. JB02. 2B (V. _B. _2.._CMDP).__to.permit.a..front-yard-

building but for its side, toward Westchester Avenue, If this is so, the
Fursuant to the advertisement, pesting of the property, and public hear-

Petitioner does not need a variance because the QP requires 30-foot side

IN RE: - PETITION ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE . ' '
ing on this petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested

of the Zuning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the ‘. NW/S of Westchester Avenue,
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical Cifficulty) - 4 4 : itfgi Nt‘i’f F;‘?dir}c"f_ Road - ZONING COMMISSIONER
S st Election Distric

We are hereby requesting that a Variaace be granted to permit a thiry foot setback, - OF BALTIMORE COUNTY :. be granted. '
, " Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by tbe Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

from the road edge, of the proposed '"Retreat House''. _ Trustees of Penecostal Church, ¢ :
‘ Case No. 86-251-A _, An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning

yard setbacks. In any event, whether front or side, the 30-foot setback will
variance should be granted,

. o
this 1 9= _day of December, 1985, that the petition for Zoaing variance

Requiring a setback of sixiy feet will place one end cf the prcposed building - = 1y i

far enough down the hill as to require an additional depth: of twelve feet : : patitioner
to the subfoundation construction. This will result in considerably more .
costly constructicn. G

Permission Ras already been granted for the building use and a Waiver has been | oo *
granted elliminating any setback requirement for road widening. e

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. - FINDINGS OF FACT AND) DONCLUSIONS OF LA

requlation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his prep-
to permit a front yard setback of 30 feet instead of the requirad 60 feet be

. . : erty. Mclean v, Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for
and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, how-

an area variance, the petitioner must meet the following:
ever, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the re-

1. whether strict compliance with requirement would

I, or we, agree 0 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a

petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of - bed pe po coniormance unneces-—
Bzltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, L of 30 feet instead of the required 60 feet, as more particularly descri on mmitted purpose or render confo . '
e : sarily burdensome; 1. The Petitioner may apply for its building permit
: and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,| R e - ionex's Exhibit 1., :
g&detrh:htlaep:lnal&es (}f ?er}uiﬁ, that Tiwe e Petit r's Ex 1 : whether the grant would do substantial injustice however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that
which is ih% su‘gjelcl'f[;)fsthig Peﬁ%ogmperty - The Petitioner, by The Reverend L. G. Smith, appeared and testified. to applicant as well as other property owners in proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
. © B , the district or whether a lesser relaxation than such time as the applicable appellate process from
/ - louis A. Spittel, a registered civil engineer, appeared on behalf of the that applied for would give substantial rellef; this Order has expired. 1f, for whatever reason,
3 : and this Order is reversed, the petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for return-

Wy %
DATE = | - Petitioner, There were no Prolestants, : : i
- whather ralief can be granted in such fashion that ing, said property to its original conditicn.

{Type or Print Nam, 200 _& :
. : o’ Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned D.R.2 and located on the spirit of the ordinance will be observed anxd
o hpeur FV 5 Kol 1000 L27 public safety and welfare secured. 2. The retreat house shall serve only church members.

gnature . . . ,
- Westchester Avenue, contains 10 acres and is presently improved with a Sunday _
IZU\ST'E"E;&OF : ' j Anderson v. Bd. or Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Mi. App. 28 (1974).

The Petitioner herein requests a variance to permit a front yard setback
) o > lief granted herein:

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

school, church, and tabernacle. The Petitioner wishes to construct a 60' x :
‘ It is clear frum the testimony that if the variance were grantzd, such

155' building to be used as a retreat house for camp meeting attendees and : N
use as proposed would rot be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not

speakers and for temporary accommodations for senior citizens and those . )
: result in substantial detriment to the public good, AJ/srl

members of the church who need sanctuary and counseling after suffering a '
: After due consideration of the ftestimony and evidence presented, it is cc: The Reverend L. G. Suith

|

—
-t
|

Phone No. personal tragedy or disaster. The facility will consist of 25 guest rooms,
Pecple's Counsel

clear that a practical difficulty c¢r unreasonable hardship would result 1f the

]
3
4

S

21 . o
City and State B ! B . accpmmodating two guests per room, each with a private bath., There will also g .
, : . " in$tant variance were not granted. It has been established that the require-

Naime, address and phone number of legal owner, con- i-.kitchen' large dining room, and living room. : . L .
- - B from which the Petitioner seeks velief would unduly restrict the use of

tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

Louis A. Spittel Fthe Petitioner seeks relief from Sections 1B02,2.B (Section V.B.2, .
. ] and due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. 1In

hfchensive Manual of Development Policies (CMDP)}, pursuant to Section 307, ) - )
_ ion, the variance requested will not be detrimental to the public health,

e
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t'Eﬁmore County Zoni ulations (BCZR). ,
y ng Reg Faty, and general welfare,

CLIVED FORF
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EIt aprears from the testimony that the new building will in fact face

¥
4rd the church and that the proposed variance is not for the front of the
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CEIVED FO

B
-

S !

et b}

- ----, 19. 83_, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

t'hE Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

AN, Haltfimere County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
X@ispioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

day of _..Decmeher , 19_85 ) at __11;0Q clock
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_ - ANNING & ZONING
PETITION FOR-VARTANCE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
; 494-3353

altimore County.

RECEIVED FOR FI
30 N .D;VZ

1st Election District PETITION FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE ZONING OOPMMISSICIIR :
NW/S Westchester Ave., ARNOLD JABLON UNG
2450' N of Frederick Rd., OF BALTIMORE QOUNTY ZONING COMMISSIONER tJJEEAF’BT’\"&Z%NM COMMISSIONER

i Ave., 2450 feet North of ist District
Northwest side of Westchester Ave., eet No December 11, 1985

ick Road
Frederick Roa REVEREND L. G. SMITH, Case No. B6-251-A
Petitioner

el . : S | DATE AND TIME: Monday, December 16, 1985 at 11:00 a.m. Cerxos s Reverend L. G. Seith

» faSHast

T e at i vy s

- - -
= - » -
"~

Trustees of Fentecostal Church

LOUIS A. SPITTEL ~ o 1C HEARING Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesanpeake
P L PUBL : , County Office Bui , : ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 6604 Woodbine Road
- Lonaulting Eng : Avenue, Towson, Maryland : Woodbine, Maryland 21797

i 1920 WOOL 8TOCK ROAD E 3
- oeRmre A e | ' e 1 missi f Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
‘ Regulations of Baltimore Con old s pu i ® Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

n. | s : . Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

301/465.2900 : _ ol f
C o ' ST capticred matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
RE; NW/S Westchester Ave., 2450' N of Frederick Rd.

i1st Election District
Reverend L. G. Smith ~ Petitioner
Case No. 86-251-A

Petition for Variance from Section 1B02.2B (V.B.2. CMDP) to ' .
permit a front yard setback of 30 feet in lieu of the required proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final

.. ZONING DESCRIPTION o e
B o o 60 feet.

Order.

s e Y este: 20 feet wide, '
L inning at the Centerline of Westchester Avenue, 2 - o
T Beglgnlrgxinately 2,450 feet from the intersection with Frederick e , .
T gn bl Pﬁd exéending N. 410 23' 28" W. along the Property 8f |. " "é ’ @’&/%«,ﬂ——j
oo noad 4 6 feet to a poigt, thence S. 67" 16' 32 5 | _ : }éylaaf , A ) i
: Phylli#ole Friedman : This is to advise you that $ 48.82 is due for advertising

Theodore A.. Edelman 287.6 o o 2.P168 50" oo E., 44.13 feot oy |
R oL People's Counsel for Baltimore County ) and pcsting of the above property. This fee zust be paid before an

K ' oint. p
Order is issued,

‘. to a. point, Ehence S. 79 4 : s. 17° 16°*
§ ’ LI . feet to a point, thence 5.
521 50" W. 448.87 fee pPog as shown on

L 21{3“%?5453440 ‘fset to a point, thence N. 60" 38' 39" E., 400.95 - e Being the property of Reverend L.G. Smith k0 .
feéi:'.aibng the property of Patapsco Heichts Lagd D?VG}EPmentlgg. - the plat filed with tne Zoning Office. : / . /{ = THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST KETURNED ON
L thence §. 70 34' 15" E. a g : ,C:Z»v “,-/Cf (o THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE OKDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

cand Barry L. Schrader to 3 point, int on the | ; ition i d. a buildi it be issued within .
o _ Harry L. Schrader, 162.55 feet to a poln ' __ In the.event that this Petlt].OT.:l. is granted, a building permit may el N
: the pri?ertgfogestchgster Avenue ;:hence the fallowing courses o e the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Comissioner will, however, eater- . Peter Max Zim:\ennan _ Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed b
|+ Center.ine Of. sf Westchester Avenue: N. 56 in any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for T Deputy People s Counsel i ice i H d
- and distances along the Centerline g : S tain any req ¥ : s .y : Rm. 223, Court Hous this office until the day of the hearing itself,
T{. 21" E. 59.54 feet, curye to the left, Radius = 110.00 feet j_ good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the - e Rm. 223, O ;‘1{2{.]4 e , !
Lenéth = 111.19 feet, N. 1 43' 39" W. ,}25.47 ?eet: gurg;‘oti_" "51" : hearing set above or made at the hearing. el o Pleaso make the check payabie e Connty, Maryland, and reait
s 00 faet ' » R to ZUHIW " : ‘ding, Towson, Maryland
M. 016157 |

Dear Reverend Smith:

> . = 3 = H L I th =
the right Radius 75.00: feet Leng feet Length = - . BY ORDER OF Ay L
{

8 | dius + 150.00
< 5. 86.47 feet, curve to the left Ra . 130.68 |
B, < “Radi "742.40 feet Length = 130. ARNOLD JABLON ; S
176.33 feet, curve to.the left'Radius = 72 i ZONING COMMISSIONER o I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22nd day of November, 1985, a copy B i . TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
. BAL REVENUE DIVISION
OFFICE OF '

N 289 T21% E.: faet to the point of beginning, | | |
" feat; N. 48° 33' 21" E.:49.60, --to the . BRI : | |
L IR T e e B e e e K | : : , MISSELLANEOUS CASH \ -
it Y R T S AT T e o o P 3% 6604 Woodbine Rd., Woodhine, MD 21797, Potitioner; and louis A. Spittel, " T APl
YAy Sl
DAT R e

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Reverend L. G. Smith,

[
1
!
{

o N )
T
g,

P.E., 1920 Woodstock Rd., Woodstock, MD 21163, who ‘req\.nested notification.

7 _ ) .
Ao Moy Dl e e
e ‘;wlo

Peter Max Zimneiman : '
. FROM: ~ =

95}4) ~

R

aynaesavtiazl3in
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ATUXENT

Tt Publhshmg €orp.
10750 Little Paiuxent Plkwy.

Novemberg,

Reverend L.G. Smith

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONLENCE

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Colymbia, MD 21044 Trustees of Pentecostal church

6604 Woodbine Road

Novenber 27

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
71503

was inserted in the following:

THCatonsville Times
CJArbutus Times

Woodbine, Maryland 21797

NOTICE OF HEARING

Re: NW/S Westchester Ave.,2450' N of Frederick Rd.
Ist Election District
Reverend L.G, Smith - Petitioner
Case No. 86-251-A

TIME: 11:00 a.m,

DATE: Monday, December 16, 1985

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeaks

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

Arnold Jabion 1

TO___Zoning Commissioner

- - LT 25

November 26, 1985

e ———am Date..._

Norman E. Gerber, AICP
FROM._Director of Planning and Zoning

- - -

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment
on these petitions.

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

olo

MEMBERS

Bureau of
Engineering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commission '

Bureau of

November 26, 198%

Reverend L. G. Smith

Trustees of Pentecostal Church
6604 Woodbine Road

Woodbine, Maryland 21797

RE: Ttem No. 140 - Caza No. B6-251-A
Petitioner - Trustees »f Pentecostal Church
Variance Petition

Dear Reverend Smith:

The Zcning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
mitted with the above-referenced petiiion. The following comments
are not Intendad to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

Fire Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing

on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of
the requested zoning.

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Maryland
once a week for one successive weeks before

3o0_dayof_ November _19__ 85, thatisto say,
the same was inserted in the issues of

Health Department

Project Planning

Building Department

Norman E. Gerber
Director i Board of Educaticn

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. 1If similar comments from the remaining members are received,
Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any cCument that is not inform-
Development ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

[

November 28, 1985

Zoning Administration

NEG:JGH:slm

Very truly yours,

é.ﬁ?)«
MES E. DYSR (""J

Chalirman
Zoning [Pleans Advisory Committee

JED:nr

Plaintiff
Defendant

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Louls A. Spittel
1920 Woodstock Road
Woocdstock, Maryland

-
@
=
<
¥
=
=
O
1
o
w
X
| o
=

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY, IN EQUITY
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT BALTIMORE COUNTY

BALTIMORE_COUNTY
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2586 DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

) " 5 o> 404-4500 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - . TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
f-."J,— BALTIMORE COUNTY : ‘ PAUL H. REN ' 494-3610 ) x> 494-3550
| CHigp + N E

Noverber 22, 1985

Steag g XLICE OF PLANNNG AND ZONNG .
e Aqd_a%r:l.MARYLANDQEQOJ ) i November 20, 1985 B?f?fé?gff K1 JR. gug?&ggrf COLLRS
DAt € GEnaeR Mr. Arnold Jablon
‘ = Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 212(s -

November 15, 1985

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zening Cosmimsicnesr
Office of Planning and Zoning

Towson, Marylsnd 21204 Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
* Towson, Maryvland 21204

Mr. Arnold Jabien
Zoning Conmissipner
County Office Building
Towson, Marylang 21233

Dear Mr. Jablom
Comneats on Iten # 1,40 Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting are as follower

8 Property 0wners  Truatees of Pentecostal Church
RE:  Property Owner: Trustees of Pentecostal Church Locatiom NW/S Westchester Avenue, 2L50' N of Frederick Road Item No. ll'l:gting of October 22, 1985
piatrien 1st. | Property Owner: Trustees of Pentecostal Church
APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CIRCLED: : _ Location: NW/S Westchester Avenue, 2450' N of Frederick Road
Existing Zoning: D.R. :
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a front yard setback of 30" in
lieu of the required 60' '

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Novenmser 25, 1985

Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of
I g of OcToer 22, 1965

[ted »

Property Ouwner: TRLS

Lonersy Owner CHURLE:So: Penrecosrma
NW/s WestchesTER Due. 2,45&'

nla.:l-]oc? Feepesaice Pp . " Gentlemen:
evalooment has reviewed the subject B
applicabla, The 1tens checked below are

Location: NW/S Westchester Avenue, 2450' N of Frederick Road

Dear Mr. Jablen; Ttem No,: 120

i : . 3 All structures ahall conform to the Baltimore County Building Code as sdopted by Council Bill #17-85,
Zoning Agenda: Meeting of October 22, 1985 0 the Maryland Code fur the Bandicapped and Aged (4.M.5.I. #117-1 = 1560) and other sppliceble Codes end Standards,

4 bullding and other amiscellanecus permits shall bs required befors the start of any construction.

(th Pursuant to your request, the reference?d property has been surveyed by this o C. Residentiali Two aets of comstruction drawings are Tequired to file a permit applicstion, The seal of a
Y gre :re no site planning factors requiring comment Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and required iy registered in Maryland Architect or Enginssr is/is not requirsd oo plans and tachnical dsta,
E e Cg:l::ti g:::g: g:g:g Heef?ng is required. . to be corrected cr incorporated into the final plans for the property,
meeting was held and the mi i
forward by the Bureay of Pubii . & minutes wil| pe
- ¢ Services. : i {
JThis site is part of a larger tract: therfore ft is defined as & : { X} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced broperty are required and shall be

Subdivision, The plan must Show the entire tract, located at intervals or 300 feet along an approved road in

A T ora ] t "lll DE I QUIIEG al'd IIUSt be IECOIGEd or "0'

to issuance of a builcing pernit,
accordance with Balcinore than 3'~0 to an interior lot line. Any wall t on an interior lot line shall & fire or party

Acres: 1 '
( @ Commerciali Three sets of comstruction drawings sealed and signed by s regivtered in Maryland Architect _ i0.009 acres
A
(  )The access fs not satisfactory, ‘
( on Lhis site is not satisf : : : wall.” Bse Table LO), Seoticn 1LO7, Sectiom 1:06.2 snd Teble 1L02. Ho openinge are permitted in an
E 1The parking arra ‘stactory. ’ : o
(
e

or Enginesr shall be Tequired to file with s permit application. Reproduced seals are not scceptable, *  District: : Ist

All Uss Groups except Bk Single Fauily Detached Dwallinge Tequire & minimm of 1 hour fire rating for
Dear My, Jablon:

IThe ¢irculation
f , exterior wall within }'=0 of an interior lot line.
actory, A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

Westchester Avenue has sereve safety problems with vertical and hor:lzon'tal',
and

appear 5 pernipsable height/cres. Reply to the requestad 5 4
e uruoture dose nat e Pt et P il o i e curves, any increase in traffic can only add to these problems.

varisnce by this office carmot be considersd until the necsssary data pertaining to height/area and
construction type is provided, Ses Table L0l and 505 snd have your Architect/Enginesr contict this department.

The vehicle dead end condjition shown at

odplain §y prohibited
: : }gegullations_. the Development ’
éveloament of thic <ite my i
the Baitinore County '.ustery;::sntute 3 potential conflict with
JThe amended Development P )

) Any construction on Westchester Avenue may have problems due to the weight
. The requested variancs svpsars to conflict with Bsctiom(m W hes Avenue - 9 t 1la Avesue =
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. County Puilding Cede. _ {ﬁ ;:sc;n the bridges in the area.(Westchester Avenu ons, Je _ .
1an was approved by the Planning Board B ' :

i ] i t % spplication shall slso
the site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the Ve 108 arong vith Daee e et e o eI o e amiting atristere in
Fire prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation, to be altered in order %o comply with the Code requiremsnts for the nev s, H-ry‘.lm: .l;'dutoct\lrll o
. Enginser ssals sre usmially Tequirsd. The change of Use Groupe are from Use . o Use .+
to Mixed Uoes , . Gse Bection 312 of the Bullding Code. -

» of the Zaltinore

3
' on
(%)} doescaoing: Ts Tocatad” i Lgod | LIo0TE Caumty [ariscape Manus1
n P < .
BI11 178-79. fio building permye coo e, e Y IC€ 2rea as defineg by -

! eMit may be fscupd i
Canaciny 4. o 2y tued until a Reserve
Ca ¥ ertificate has bean 15sued. The deficient service

The bulldings and structures ekisting or proposed cn the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the Naticnal Fire Protection

Association Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

JThe progerty i3 Tocated 77 b
T 4 Lrarric area controlleg | “p
o .
::;Fg?gctfan % ceffned by 2ili 17379, ang as condit?oyn: E Ifm
C23icity may becona nare limited. The Jasic § f i

ire re-evaluareq nrually by the Count Ceuncil Se Services dreas
(M )Additional conments: ) 7 Hounen '
Y

. = i | ‘ cowmemtss The structure shall comply with the Code requirements for a Use Group . , ‘ ‘ 7.
) _ Site plarns are approved, as drawn. _ QR—-I a: indicated in Secticn 309.2. Prolessional design, seals and signatures . w : ' _ : Mig¢hael S. Fiuuigan
' : on the construction plans and data sheeis will be required. Compliance to the - .o Traffic Enginesr Assocta
State Handicapped Code 1s not indicated on the plaia Lut will be required, . , _

These abbrwvisted «xmente Tellest oely om the informution provided by the dravings sideitted to the NIfice
Noted an g : - ;t Planning and Zoning and are not intended to be 2onstrved sr the full extmmt of &y parmit., 7 mlrrd Msrlhld
- . Approved: : S ) the applicant may ebtain adiitional inferwmation by wisiting Rooa 122 of the County (ffice Building st 111 _ "
Euqar;e A. Bober . / . N ¥, Chesspeske kverus, Toweson, Macyland 21204, i
Chiaf, Current Plarning : ‘ R '

"M Mﬂ—"
3 - - - - (" . ..r‘
Special fnspectior Division

The proposed project appsars to be located in a Plocd Flain, Tidal/Miverire. Please see the stteched
copy of Section $16,0 of the Building Code s adopted by Bill #17-85, Site plans snall shov the correct
slevations above ssa level for the lot and the finish floor levels inoluding basmment.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no com

and Development Bti C. K. Burnacs, “hief . .

. . _;=;‘_‘,{‘._ Meilding Plans Feview - .

u/22/0% B : n ' g 2} ' .
' . L - ' 141 v aga

gori
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HOWARD CO. MAP 25
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o . | | o - " MNOTE: THE RETREIAT HOUSE IS INTENDED TO BE A MULTI-FACETED
: o - . - - FACILITY SERVING THE SPIRITUAL AND BODILY NEEDS OF GUESTS! .
, . - - _ _ SOME USES ARE: CAMP MEETIMNG ATTENDEES AND SPEAKERS
CGENERAL NOTES | 4 WHO TRAVEL GREAT DISTANCES , PARENTS LVING WITH
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' BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & zoumc

' ?' County 0ffice Buiiding
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
- Towson, Haryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this :,__L

' 13> day of Mr__ 19 es.

. Reverend L. G. Smith -
. -~ _Trustees of Peniecostal Zoning
- Petitioner R Received b : ‘
-7t . -~ Petitioner's - o . A /Etlave g
S s el e Advisory Committee =

0, %b asr-ﬁ-
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

PETITION FOR VARIANCE . . - TOWSON, MD., November 28 ‘ 19 8s

LOCATION Northwett side of
F Wbucbuwiu.awiea or:lui

'D&Elﬂgss 10 am

PUBLLE ARG Am 106, published in THE JEFFERSONIAN a weekly newspaper printed
i County Oifice Building, 111 W. ’

! c"‘“i’“ﬁ_.Avenue..r"roﬂﬂll. and published in Towson, Balnmore County. Md. appearing on

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that ihe annexed advemsemeni was

Zoning Commissioner of Balti- November 28 ,

IBOZZB(VI!ZCMDI’)wwmn
:’r‘mylrdmheckhdwfe-uind o
uired 60 L
Bc':‘l' the property of Reverend THE JEFFERSONIAN,
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~ Publisher _
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